

20.07.2022
Item No. 7
Ct. No.40
d.g.

CRR 3024 of 2011

Siddhartha Mitra
vs.
Rini Dey & Anr.

Report of the departmental note dated 19th July, 2022 shows that service of administrative notice on Opposite Party no. 1. However, the process server's report shows that the petitioner is not traceable in the given address.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Let the matter be dismissed for default.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)